That the Public Works Director is hereby directed to serve as the City's authorized 
representative for purposes described in the Grant Application. 

SECTION 4. That the amendment to the City's Fiscal Year 2009-2010 Annual Budget is hereby 
authorized in the appropriation of funds in the amount of one hundred forty-two thousand, five hundred dollars 
($142,500.00) for the Economic Development Initiative-Special Project (EDI-SP) grant. 

herein. 
SECTION 5. That this Resolution shall become effective upon the date of its passage and adoption 

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS THIRTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D., 2010. 
(Moved: